

Listed Product Certificate



Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources

11805 S.W. 26 Street, Room 208 Miami, Florida 33175-2474 Tel (786) 315-2590 Fax (786) 315-2599

Certification No. L 24-0408.03

Ref.: AMG High Honor Corporation

811 NW 43rd Ave. Miami, FL 33126

The Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources certifies that the above referenced manufacturer has submitted evidence to the Product Control Section to participate in its Listing Service Program. The scope of this certificate is limited to the corrosion-resistance of the product(s) listed herein.

1-1/4" x 0.120 Ring Shank Roofing Nails EG-Location 2- (Less than 1000 hrs.)

Any product listed under this certificate may be subject to audits conducted by the Quality Assurance Unit of the Product Control Section. As part of the audit program, random samples obtained from a supply house may be sent to a Miami-Dade County approved laboratory to ensure product conformity. Any complaint submitted to our office and supported by evidence will be investigated and may result in testing of the product. A listed product will not be tested more than twice for the same issue within the terms of the certification.

Helmy A. Makar, P.E., M.S.

Product Control Section Supervisor

Product Control Section

Certification Expire: 7/13/2028

Certification Approval Date: 4/16/2024

Americo Segura, M.S., CGC

meuro

Quality Assurance Unit Supervisor

Product Control Section

Miami-Dade County's Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources reserves the right to revoke this certification for noncompliance issues related to the Product Listing requirements and/or noncompliance issues related to the manufacturer's quality assurance program.